
ENG 

Ref. No. 

Excelssior Education Society's 
Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 
MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) 
(DTE Code 3210) 

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 

Bifurcation of Sanctioned Full-time teachers for the Academic Year 2022-23: 

Total Full Time teachers: 60 

Number of Full time Teachers sanctioned by University of Mumbai :55 
Number of Full Time Teachers sanctioned by Management: 05 

Date : 

P 

THANE (E) 

Chairperson 
Dr. Harssh Khanna 

Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. Tel. : 2532 7100 Fax: 2532 6496 * E-mail. : principal@kccemsr.edu.in 



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 
MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 

Sr. 
No. 

Rof. No. kecE|s) 21- 2-|49g 

Designation 

IProfessor 
Associate 

Excelssior Educatlon Society's 
Rogd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 

2 Professor 
Assistant 

3 Professor 

This is to certify that K.C. College of Engincering and Management Studies and Research having 
following Branch wise sanction post. 

Total 

(Affiliated To Univorsity of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) 
(DTE Code 3210) 

To Whomsoever it may Concern 

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 
Principal 

.2-2023 

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 

Computer 
Engincering Technology 

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 
Prlncipal 

K.C. College of Englneerdng && 
denagement Studies & Reserrh. 

10 

14 

Information 

Department Name 

Electronics and 
TelecomTunication 
Engineering 

3 

THANE (E) 

10 

14 

and Management s 

Date : 2 oo |202-3 

Basic 
Engineering 

0 

12 

Master of 

Management 
Studies 

Mith Bunder Road, Ncar Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thano (E) - 400 603. 

Tel. : 2532 7100 Fax :2532 6496* E-mail. : principal@kccemsr.edu.in 
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Ref. No. 

Excelssior Education Society's 
Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 
NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) 
(DTE Code 3210) 

No. of full-time teachers during the academic year 2022-23 

Name of the Department 

Humanities & Applied Science 

| Computer Engineering 

|Information Technology 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Master of Management Studies 

and 
Aana 

Total 

THANEE) 

No. of Full-time Teachers 

14 

14 

10 

16 

Date : 

5 

59 

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnawa: 
Principa! 

K.C. Colege of Engineering & 
Management Studies & Researc:. 



OF ENG 

Ref. No. 

3 

4 

Serial No Name of faculty 

6 

7 

List of full-time teachers during the academic year 2022-23 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

16 

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 
(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AlCTE & DTE) 

(DTE Code 3210) 

Dr.Vilas N.Nitnaware 

|Dr. Pallavi Chopade 

Mr. Ajay Mishra 

Ms. S.Bhumadevi 

EXcelSSIor Education Society's 
Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 

Ms. Swati Panvalkar 

Dr. Puja Rai 

Ms. Sheena Unmesh 

Dr. Shelly Oberoi 

Ms. Vaishali Gore 

|Ms. Stuti Singh 

Ms. Preeti zaa 

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 

|Mr. Sandesh Bhingardeve Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Ms.Keerti Kharatmol 

|Mr. Pratap Nair 

Dr. Ravi Prakash 

Designation 

|Principal 

THANE (E) 

Name of the Department 

Date : 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Assistant ProfessorHumanities & Applied Science 

Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Mr. Akhtarhusen Momin Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Assistant ProfessorHumanities & Applied Science 

Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

|Associate Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Assistant ProfessorHumanities & Applied Science 

Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Assistant Professor Humanities & Applied Science 

Assistant Professor Computer Engineering 

anatemien 

Assistant ProfessorComputer Engineering 

Associate Professor Computer Engineering 

(Apr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 
Principal 

K.C. College of Engineering & 
Management Studies & Researrl 

Mith Bunder RöÝad, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. 

Tel. : 2532 7100 Fax: 2532 6496 * E-mnail. : principal@kccemsr.edu.in 



Ref. No. 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 
MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 

Ms. Suman Bhujbal 

(Afliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) 
(DTE Code 3210) 

Ms. Shalini Goswami 

Ms. Aishwarya Londhe 

Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 

Ms. Hiteshri Shirtavde 

Ms. Seema K. Bhuravane 

Ms. Vedika Patil 

Ms. Amarja Adgaonkar 

Ms. Devika Rani Roy 

Ms. Priyanka Sananse 

Ms. Punam Bagul 

Dr. Kiran Bhandari 

Ms.Rachana Borole 

Ms. Paurnima Vadak 

Ms. Sumita Gupta 

Excelssior Education Society's 

Mr. Yogesh Karunkar 

Ms. Anupama Chaurasia 

Ms. Sushma Kore 

Ms. Aarti Bakshi 

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 

Assistant ProfessorComputer Engineering 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

|Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

|Professor 

Assistant Professor 

|Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

A rotessor 

Computer Engineering 

THANE(E) 

Computer Engineering 

Computer Engineering 

Computer Engineering 

Computer Engineering 

Date: 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

|Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Assistant Professor Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Electronics & Teleconmmunication Engg. 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 
Principal 

K.C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Rese 

Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. 

Tel. : 2532 7100 Fax : 2532 6496 *E-mail. : principal@kccemsr.edu.in 
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Ref. No. 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

ENGE 

47 

48 

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

Ms. Shubhangi Verulkar 

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 

Dr. Baban Rindhe 

Dr. Avishek Ray 

Ms. Riya B. Pal 

Ms.Reeta Shaktivel 

Ms. Jyotsna Pandey 

Ms.Alka Mishra 

Dr. Saikiran Khanna 

Mr. Mahesh Dalvi 

Ms. Nilima Patil 

Dr. Poulmi Das 

Mr. Nishant Chavan 

Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 
Excelssior Education Society's 

|Mr. Mandar Ganjapurkar 

(Affliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AlCTE & DTE) 
(DTE Code 3210) 

Ms. Pragati Chandankhede 

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 

Left in January 2023 and was replaced with 

|Dr.Mahesh Maurya joined on 21/02/2023 

Ms.Neha Kale joined on 09/01/2023 
|Left in October 2022 and was replaced with 

Assistant Professor Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Professor 

Date : 

Associate Professor Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Assistant Professor Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Assistant Professor Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Assistant Professor Master of Management Studies 

assistant professor Master of Management Studies 

Assistant Professor Master of Management Studies 

Assistant Professor Master of Management Studies 

|Assistant Professor Computer Engineering 

|Assistant Professor Computer Engineering 

|Assistant Professor Computer Engineering 

Assistant Professor Computer Engineering 

Sudies 

|Assistant Professor Computer Engineering 

HANE(E) 

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 

Principal 

K.C. College of Engineering & 

Management Studies & Researpi 

Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) -400 603. 

Tel. : 2532 7100 Fax: 2532 6496 * E-mail. : principal@kccemsr.edu.in 



49 

50 

S2 

54 

55 

56 

|58 

S9 

Ref. No. 

Dr. Rajiv lyer 

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 

Dr. Arundhati Chakrabati 

Ms. Naela Shaikh 

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

Ms. Aditi Kamble/ Ms. Depika Patil 

Ms. Shraddha Shrivastava 

Ms. Nutan Dolzake 

Ms. Nikhat Fatma 

Excelssior Education Society's 
Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638 

Left in December 2022 and was replaced with 
Ms.Angelin joined on 07/02/2023 

Left in December 2022 and was replaced with 
Ms.Aarti Abhyankar joined on 16/01/2023 

Dr. Swamikan Brinthakumari 

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade 
(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AlCTE & DTE) 

(DTE Code 3210) 

Left in January 2023 and was replaced with 
Dr. Rajesh Kapoor joined on 07/02/2023 

Hemlata Mahesh Mote 

Left in January 2023 and was replaced with 
Ms.Sheetal Jadhav joined on 16/01/2023 

Ms. Kshipra Naikare 

Mr. Nitin Bhat 

Left in January 2023 and was replaced with 
Mr Kishor Salvi joined on 23/01/2023 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

|Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

|Assistant Professor 

|Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

asement Studley 

AKE E; 

Date: 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 
Electronics & Telecommunication 

Humanities & Applied Science 

Humanities & Applied Science 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

Information Technology 

Electronics & Telecommunication 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engg. 

Master of Management Studies 

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware 
Principal 

K.C. College of Engineering & 

Management Studies & Researr. 

Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. 

Tel. : 2532 7100 Fax : 2532 6496 " E-mai. : principalOkccemsr.edu.in 
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