Excelssior Education Society's Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE)
(DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No.

Date:

Bifurcation of Sanctioned Full-time teachers for the Academic Year 2022-23:

Number of Full time Teachers sanctioned by University of Mumbai : 55

Number of Full Time Teachers sanctioned by Management: 05

Total Full Time teachers: 60

Chairperson

Dr. Harssh Khanna



Excelssior Education Society's Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE)
(DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No. KC(E|S1/21-24/498

Date: 20/01/2023

To Whomsoever it may Concern

This is to certify that K.C. College of Engineering and Management Studies and Research having following Branch wise sanction post.

Designation	Department Name					
	Computer Engineering	Information Technology	Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering	Basic Engineering	Master of Management Studies	
Professor	1	0	1	0	0	
Associate Professor	3	2	3	0	1	
Assistant Professor	10	7	10	12	5	
Total	14	9	14	12	6	
	Professor Associate Professor Assistant	Computer Engineering Professor I Associate Professor 3 Assistant Professor 10	Computer Engineering Information Technology Professor I 0 Associate Professor 3 2 Assistant Professor 10 7	Computer Engineering Information Technology Professor Associate Professor Assistant Professor 10 Computer Engineering Information Telecommunication Engineering 2 3 3 4 10 10	Computer Engineering Information Technology Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering Engineering Professor 1 0 1 0 1 0 Associate Professor 3 2 3 0 Assistant Professor 10 7 10 12	

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware Principal

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware Principal K.C. College of Engineering &

A.C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Research.



Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. Tel.: 2532 7100 Fax: 2532 6496 * E-mail.: principal@kccemsr.edu.in

Excelssior Education Society's Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) (DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No.

Date:

No. of full-time teachers during the academic year 2022-23

Name of the Department	No. of Full-time Teachers
Humanities & Applied Science	14
Computer Engineering	14
Information Technology	10
Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.	16
Master of Management Studies	5
Total	59

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnawa:

Principal

K.C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Research.



Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) (DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No.

Date:

Serial No	Name of faculty	Designation	Name of the Department
1	Dr.Vilas N.Nitnaware	Principal	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg
2	Dr. Pallavi Chopade	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
3	Mr. Ajay Mishra	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
4	Ms. S.Bhumadevi	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
5	Mr. Sandesh Bhingardeve	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
6	Ms. Swati Panvalkar	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
7	Ms. Sheena Unmesh	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
8	Dr. Puja Rai	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
9	Dr. Shelly Oberoi	Associate Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
10	Ms. Vaishali Gore	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
11	Mr. Akhtarhusen Momin	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
12	Ms. Stuti Singh	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
13	Ms. Preeti zaa	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
14	Ms.Keerti Kharatmol	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
15	Mr. Pratap Nair	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
16	Dr. Ravi Prakash	Associate Professor	Computer Engineering

Principal
K.C. College of Engineering &
Management Studies & Research

Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. Tel.: 2532 7100 Fax: 2532 6496 * E-mail.: principal@kccemsr.edu.in

Excelssior Education Society's Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE)
(DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No.

Date:

17	Ms. Suman Bhujbal	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
18	Ms. Shalini Goswami	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
19	Ms. Aishwarya Londhe	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
20	Ms. Hiteshri Shirtavde	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
21	Ms. Seema K. Bhuravane	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
22	Ms. Vedika Patil	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
23	Ms. Amarja Adgaonkar	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
24	Ms. Devika Rani Roy	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
25	Ms. Priyanka Sananse	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
26	Ms. Punam Bagul	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
27	Dr. Kiran Bhandari	Professor	Information Technology
28	Ms.Rachana Borole	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
29	Ms. Paurnima Vadak	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Eng.
30	Ms. Sumita Gupta	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Eng
31	Mr. Yogesh Karunkar	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Eng
32	2 Ms. Anupama Chaurasia	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Eng
33	3 Ms. Sushma Kore	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Eng
34	4 Ms. Aarti Bakshi	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Eng

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware
Principal

K.C. College of Engineering & Management Studies & Research

Mith Bunder Road, Near Sadguru Garden, Kopri, Thane (E) - 400 603. Tel.: 2532 7100 Fax: 2532 6496 * E-mail.: principal@kccemsr.edu.in



Excelssior Education Society's Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638

K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE) (DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No.

Date:

35	Ms. Shubhangi Verulkar	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.
36	Dr. Baban Rindhe	Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.
37	Dr. Avishek Ray	Associate Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.
38	Ms. Riya B. Pal	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.
39	Ms.Reeta Shaktivel	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.
40	Ms. Jyotsna Pandey	Assistant Professor	Master of Management Studies
41	Ms.Alka Mishra	assistant professor	Master of Management Studies
42	Dr. Saikiran Khanna	Assistant Professor	Master of Management Studies
43	Mr. Mahesh Dalvi	Assistant Professor	Master of Management Studies
44	Ms. Nilima Patil	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
45	Dr. Poulmi Das	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
	Mr. Nishant Chavan	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
46		Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
47	Mr. Mandar Ganjapurkar Left in January 2023 and was replaced with Dr.Mahesh Maurya joined on 21/02/2023	Assistant Freezest	
48	Ms. Pragati Chandankhede Left in October 2022 and was replaced with Ms.Neha Kale joined on 09/01/2023	Assistant Professor	Computer Engineering
	IVIS. Nella Kale joilled on 32.3.	soment Smo	

Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware Principal K.C. College of Engineering &

Management Studies & Research

Excelssior Education Society's Regd. Under Public Trust Act. 1950 Regd. No. F-638



K. C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND

MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH

NAAC Accredited B++ Grade

(Affiliated To University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE & DTE)
(DTE Code 3210)

Ref. No.

Date:

49	Dr. Rajiv lyer	Associate Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Engg.
50	Ms. Aditi Kamble / Ms. Depika Patil		
~ .		Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication
51	Dr. Arundhati Chakrabati	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
52	Ms. Naela Shaikh	Assistant Professor	Humanities & Applied Science
53	Ms. Shraddha Shrivastava Left in December 2022 and was replaced with Ms.Angelin joined on 07/02/2023	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
54	Ms. Nutan Dolzake Left in December 2022 and was replaced with Ms.Aarti Abhyankar joined on 16/01/2023	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
55	Ms. Nikhat Fatma Left in January 2023 and was replaced with Dr.Rajesh Kapoor joined on 07/02/2023	Assistant Professor	Information Technology
56	Dr. Swamikan Brinthakumari Left in January 2023 and was replaced with Ms.Sheetal Jadhav joined on 16/01/2023	Associate Professor	Information Technology
57	Hemlata Mahesh Mote Left in January 2023 and was replaced with Mr.Kishor Salvi joined on 23/01/2023	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication
58	Ms. Kshipra Naikare	Assistant Professor	Electronics & Telecommunication Enga
59	Mr. Nitin Bhatt	Assistant Professor	Master of Management Studies



Dr. Vilas N. Nitnaware

Principal

K.C. College of Engineering & Rasearch